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BARBER- M24 0150006 

ORDER 25716 
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BARBER • M24 0150007 

M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
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BARBER · M24 0150008 M-24 
INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# G 04 I D3 I d-

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION ~-It ~oLi (Z.TL 
580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF S-11-Dlf (2.TL 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE , ____ ,,, --c:-- ---""~--""" .. "::?. --
cg-11-0~ ;2TL. 

i n .;::;, ;*· : .• ;, ,, ' ;. , •. 

K-JJ-D4 f2_!L 610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN -'· ; · .. •:.;; 
' •. 'c • 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION ~ 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT "'° .X ) 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 3 \') D'-j - ,''::r ~2:, Jett 
617 DRILL AND TAP 

SIGHT HOLES 6~JZ IJ'f 7/::lu 
620 APPLY COATINGS c /,,e-(BARREL ACTION) -LW 

{/ f v--._,i f /' 

(BOLT) 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

qr_/~'lX-f ~\L SOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 9-16/(jt tr1L I 
C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

f SA!'f ?L HOLE FOR CHAMFER er 
D) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY Cf r .j--dlf tft 

if 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 
, ; 

STAKE 
,2.50 LBS+/- .5 LBS I .--;U-o 
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I 

OP # Uri;;;;"'"' 1 101,,. , •••.• - ·~· READINGS DATE INITIAL 
I 2 LBS MIN n /,,,J/ 625 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX I 

v 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I ·) --.,_;7-- cf'_:) J,.J 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I J /i 1[ ' ,,,..-...\.!,./ 

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

640 TARGET PASS 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

645 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

655 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

+!- .5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS ;;_%~ .a.~'l B) TRIGGER PULL ).i/S-MAX4.0 LBS 

C) FUNCTION 

660 PACK 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN SERIAL NO.------------
INITIA8ARb'~E ~0150010 
2.SO LBS (plus or ·m !nus 0 .50 LBS) DA TE ---""/:J'-·-.1'?_-_,,0"-1+--------
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 

-n?lf j 4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TE;STER ----'-~..!..:.:::.£.-U=--------

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER FINAL TESl' & TO RESET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #1 

PULL #2 

PULL #3 

PULL#4 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 

3.00 LBS 3.00 LBS AFTER 
INITIAL 20CYCLES 

PULL#1 3,J.4 ,{ ?q ' 

PULL #2 ~3. 2tJ 3,J,2 

PULL#3 1.,) i . 3,,q 
PULL #41 ,·?. _j t..J.. 

-. 
3,/3 

PULL#S ?.1 /,, J,IJ 

TOTAL 1£.nS 1£.llt+ 
• 

AVERAGE ~.11 3.~o 

4.00 LBS 4.00 LBS AFTER MAX SETTING GREATER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES THAN 4 LBS 

PULL#1 

PULL#2 

PULL#3 · 

PULL#4 

PULL#S 

TOTAL 

AVERAGE 
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RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
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BARBER · M24 0150011 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6410312. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 09/16/2004 10:12 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.139 
0.054 
0. 

0.103 
0.051 
0.164 
0.195 
0 .310 
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BARBER · M24 0150012 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410312. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 09/16/2004 
FILE TIME: 10:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.048 
0.092 
0.103 
1.240 
1. 989 
2.100 
0.277 
1.141 
0.708 

4 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.395 
2: 0.027 
3: 0.366 
4: 0. 257 
5: 0.673 
6: -0.567 
7: -0.153 
8: -0 .144 
9: -0.207 

10: -0.338 
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y 

1. 015 
1.196 
0.973 
0.152 

-0.793 
-0.153 
-0.165 
-0.646 
-0.370 
-0.293 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0150013 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410312. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 09/16/2004 
FILE TIME: 10:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.001 
0.106 
0.106 
2.565 
1. 223 
2.647 
0.277 
1.516 
0.717 

3 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
1. 086 
0.575 
0.591 
0.275 

-0.073 
-0.534 
-0.670 
-1.479 
-0.193 
0.436 
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y 
0.435 
0.505 
0.124 
0.060 

-0.659 
-0.091 

0.163 
-0.220 
0.564 
0.175 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0150014 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410312. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 09/16/2004 
FILE TIME: 10:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.183 
0.185 
0.260 
1. 340 
1. 349 
1.660 
0.278 
0.893 
0.572 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.620 
0.461 
0.255 

-0.675 
-0.204 
-0.419 
-0.720 
-0.417 
-0.146 
-0.585 
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y 
0.478 
0.180 

-0.090 
-0.560 
-0.092 
-0.015 

0.594 
0.606 
0.789 

-0.041 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0150015 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6410312. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 09/16/2004 
FILE TIME: 10:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.127 
-0.087 
0.154 
1.947 
2.500 
2.743 
0.110 
1. 706 
0.661 

5 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.224 
2: 0.070 
3: 0.594 
4: -1.353 
5: -0.416 
6: 0.023 
7: -0 .116 
8: 0 .105 
9: 0.289 

10: -0.247 
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y 
1. 227 
0.736 

-0.095 
-1.273 
-0.658 
-0.374 
-0.196 
-0.025 

0.096 
-0.305 

5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0150016 

SERIAL NUMBER: 86410312. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 09/16/2004 
FILE TIME: 10:12 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.336 
-0.023 
0.337 
1. 681 
2.177 
2.250 
0.113 
1.217 
0.790 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.291 
0.254 
0.286 

-0.161 
-1.390 
-0.666 
-0.226 
-0.231 
-1.066 
-0.455 
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y 
-0.175 
-0.494 
-0.937 
-0.989 
-0.131 
-0.022 
-0.048 

0.540 
0.833 
1.188 

5 6 
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